The Whittenberger Foundation

College of Idaho

United Way of Treasure Valley

Treasure Valley YMCA
Caldwell Branch

Caldwell Fine Arts Series, Inc.

Idaho Foodbank

Treasure Valley Christian Center

dba Oasis Food Center

Grace Episcopal Church Inc.

Mentoring Network, Inc.

One Stone, Inc.

University of Idaho Foundation

AquAbility, Inc.

Council School District No. 13

Boise State University
College of Engineering

Boise WaterShed Exhibits, Inc.

Saturday, November 15, 2014

2014 Distribution List
funding the Whittenberger Scholars program for 2014-2015

funding the early childhood education element of the P16 project

supporting the 2015 Caldwell Strong Kids Campaign

enhancing the arts education of students in area schools through attendance at
live performances given by Caldwell Fine Arts artists

supporting the weekend Backpack Program

increasing the Weekend Feeding Program to include more children in the Caldwell
School District

providing salaries for 2 teachers and a stipend for one mentor for the bilingual
preschool program at Farmway Village

sustaining school-based adult-to-youth mentoring matches to high risk students
in the Caldwell, Nampa, Vallivue, Parma and Homedale school districts

supporting the expansion of the Open Book Adventures project

underwriting the costs of providing the iISTEM program, an inquiry-based
science education program delivered by the McCall Outdoor Science School

paying the cost of pool rental for the adapted, therapeutic swimming program
for children with disabilities

purchasing supplies to make the city fishing pond into a community resource
and outdoor classroom

supporting e-Day 2015

offsetting the cost of bussing Treasure Valley students to the Boise WaterShed
Environmental Education Center

$178,603.00
$30,000.00

$15,000.00

$7,000.00

$6,000.00

$4,327.00

$4,327.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$3,500.00

$3,400.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

Page 1 of 4



Caldwell Christian Church

Children's Home Society of Idaho, Inc.

Family Advocate Program, Inc.
dba Family Advocates

Girl Scouts of Silver Sage Council

Idaho Arts Charter School

Marsing School District #363
Marsing High School

Payette Lakes Community Association,

Inc.

Peregrine Fund

Shepherd's Home, Inc

Stay-in-School Quinceanera Program

Organization

Writers@Harriman

Zone, Inc.

Bogus Basin Mountain Recreation Area

Girls on the Run Idaho

Idaho Public Television

Saturday, November 15, 2014

providing scholarships for young men and women who wish to attend a
Christian college

providing group counseling sessions for children with mental health disorders

training new CASA/GAL volunteers

supporting and growing the Visions program for at-risk, low-income girls

purchasing an acoustic piano for classroom use

purchasing a hydrophonic system which allows students to apply the scientific
method as they grow plants

supporting the science and engineering section of the Expanding Horizons Program

supporting the Environmental Education Program for K-12 school groups

providing operating funds for the organization

providing workshops based on art and social issues for 8th grade boys and girls

underwriting costs for 40 students at the week-long residential writing workshop

supporting the after-school program for youth in grades K-12

supporting student scholarships for the SnowSchool youth outdoor education

program

providing scholarships for girls in the program at Caldwell schools during 2015

purchasing equipment packages to be used in video production classes at junior
high and high schools to help train students in video production techniques

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,750.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

Page 2 of 4



Boise Art Museum

Boise Rescue Mission, Inc.

Cabin

Children's School of Boise, Inc.

First Presbyterian Church

Idaho Shakespeare Festival

Jesse Tree of Idaho

Life's Kitchen

McCall Arts & Humanities Council

McCall-Donnelly Joint School District
#421
Donnelly Elementary School

Mercy Housing Northwest-ldaho

Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc.

Snowdon Wildlife Sanctuary

Trout Unlimited

Reed Gillespie Chapter

Boise Urban Garden School

Saturday, November 15, 2014

supporting the ArtReach program, which provides hands-on art education for
students in rural, underserved classrooms

developing a Learning Center at the Valley Shelter to support the academic needs
of homeless and low-income children and youth

supporting the WITS program at at-risk sites in the Treasure Valley

providing tuition assistance to families who cannot afford the full cost of tuition
at the school

supporting the Community Youth Club program

supporting the educational touring programs, ldaho Theater for Youth and
Shakespearience, for the 2014-2015 academic year

providing funds for the Emergency Rent and Mercy Assistance (ERMA) program

supporting the Continuing Education program

supporting the Art School program, an arts education program that places local
artists into classrooms

purchasing nordic skis for student use

supporting the after-school and summer youth programs for resident children at
low-income housing properties in Nampa

pursuing the Reuseum "World Explorers Program"

providing modest stipends to interns and supporting their room and board during
seasonal internships

initiating a "science partner" program with area teachers

purchasing garden and other supplies for the BUGS program

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,500.00

Page 30of 4



Southern Valley County Recreation
District

Momentum Group
dba Create Common Good

Garden City Library Foundation

Homedale Public Library

Interfaith Sanctuary Housing Services,

Inc.

McCall-Donnelly Education Foundation

Middleton Public Library

Notus Public Library

West Ada School District
Eagle Hills Elementary School

Saturday, November 15, 2014

supporting the Junior Leaders program

supporting the implementation of the Beneficial Insect Demonstration garden

supporting the "Bells for Books" mobile literacy program

purchasing new books and educational DVDs for children

supporting the Family Strengthening and Youth Education program

supporting the Club Espanol after-school program

updating the School Readiness and Success Area of the library

supporting the Summer Reading and winter/spring break programs and increasing
fiction for elementary age children and adults

purchasing a programmable robot kit for the school's Rocket-Robotic Camp

$1,500.00

$1,300.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$999.00

Page 4 of 4



