The Whittenberger Foundation	2014 Distribution List	\$178,603.00
College of Idaho	funding the Whittenberger Scholars program for 2014-2015	\$30,000.00
United Way of Treasure Valley	funding the early childhood education element of the P16 project	\$15,000.00
Treasure Valley YMCA Caldwell Branch	supporting the 2015 Caldwell Strong Kids Campaign	\$7,000.00
Caldwell Fine Arts Series, Inc.	enhancing the arts education of students in area schools through attendance at live performances given by Caldwell Fine Arts artists	\$6,000.00
Idaho Foodbank	supporting the weekend Backpack Program	\$4,327.00
Treasure Valley Christian Center dba Oasis Food Center	increasing the Weekend Feeding Program to include more children in the Caldwell School District	\$4,327.00
Grace Episcopal Church Inc.	providing salaries for 2 teachers and a stipend for one mentor for the bilingual preschool program at Farmway Village	\$4,000.00
Mentoring Network, Inc.	sustaining school-based adult-to-youth mentoring matches to high risk students in the Caldwell, Nampa, Vallivue, Parma and Homedale school districts	\$4,000.00
One Stone, Inc.	supporting the expansion of the Open Book Adventures project	\$4,000.00
University of Idaho Foundation	underwriting the costs of providing the iSTEM program, an inquiry-based science education program delivered by the McCall Outdoor Science School	\$4,000.00
AquAbility, Inc.	paying the cost of pool rental for the adapted, therapeutic swimming program for children with disabilities	\$3,500.00
Council School District No. 13	purchasing supplies to make the city fishing pond into a community resource and outdoor classroom	\$3,400.00
Boise State University College of Engineering	supporting e-Day 2015	\$3,000.00
Boise WaterShed Exhibits, Inc.	offsetting the cost of bussing Treasure Valley students to the Boise WaterShed Environmental Education Center	\$3,000.00

Caldwell Christian Church	providing scholarships for young men and women who wish to attend a Christian college	\$3,000.00
Children's Home Society of Idaho, Inc.	providing group counseling sessions for children with mental health disorders	\$3,000.00
Family Advocate Program, Inc. dba Family Advocates	training new CASA/GAL volunteers	\$3,000.00
Girl Scouts of Silver Sage Council	supporting and growing the Visions program for at-risk, low-income girls	\$3,000.00
Idaho Arts Charter School	purchasing an acoustic piano for classroom use	\$3,000.00
Marsing School District #363 Marsing High School	purchasing a hydrophonic system which allows students to apply the scientific method as they grow plants	\$3,000.00
Payette Lakes Community Association, Inc.	supporting the science and engineering section of the Expanding Horizons Program	\$3,000.00
Peregrine Fund	supporting the Environmental Education Program for K-12 school groups	\$3,000.00
Shepherd's Home, Inc	providing operating funds for the organization	\$3,000.00
Stay-in-School Quinceanera Program Organization	providing workshops based on art and social issues for 8th grade boys and girls	\$3,000.00
Writers@Harriman	underwriting costs for 40 students at the week-long residential writing workshop	\$3,000.00
Zone, Inc.	supporting the after-school program for youth in grades K-12	\$3,000.00
Bogus Basin Mountain Recreation Area	supporting student scholarships for the SnowSchool youth outdoor education program	\$2,750.00
Girls on the Run Idaho	providing scholarships for girls in the program at Caldwell schools during 2015	\$2,500.00
Idaho Public Television	purchasing equipment packages to be used in video production classes at junior high and high schools to help train students in video production techniques	\$2,500.00

Boise Art Museum	supporting the ArtReach program, which provides hands-on art education for students in rural, underserved classrooms	\$2,000.00
Boise Rescue Mission, Inc.	developing a Learning Center at the Valley Shelter to support the academic needs of homeless and low-income children and youth	\$2,000.00
Cabin	supporting the WITS program at at-risk sites in the Treasure Valley	\$2,000.00
Children's School of Boise, Inc.	providing tuition assistance to families who cannot afford the full cost of tuition at the school	\$2,000.00
First Presbyterian Church	supporting the Community Youth Club program	\$2,000.00
Idaho Shakespeare Festival	supporting the educational touring programs, Idaho Theater for Youth and Shakespearience, for the 2014-2015 academic year	\$2,000.00
Jesse Tree of Idaho	providing funds for the Emergency Rent and Mercy Assistance (ERMA) program	\$2,000.00
Life's Kitchen	supporting the Continuing Education program	\$2,000.00
McCall Arts & Humanities Council	supporting the Art School program, an arts education program that places local artists into classrooms	\$2,000.00
McCall-Donnelly Joint School District #421 Donnelly Elementary School	purchasing nordic skis for student use	\$2,000.00
Mercy Housing Northwest-Idaho	supporting the after-school and summer youth programs for resident children at low-income housing properties in Nampa	\$2,000.00
Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc.	pursuing the Reuseum "World Explorers Program"	\$2,000.00
Snowdon Wildlife Sanctuary	providing modest stipends to interns and supporting their room and board during seasonal internships	\$2,000.00
Trout Unlimited Reed Gillespie Chapter	initiating a "science partner" program with area teachers	\$2,000.00
Boise Urban Garden School	purchasing garden and other supplies for the BUGS program	\$1,500.00

Southern Valley County Recreation District	supporting the Junior Leaders program	\$1,500.00
Momentum Group dba Create Common Good	supporting the implementation of the Beneficial Insect Demonstration garden	\$1,300.00
Garden City Library Foundation	supporting the "Bells for Books" mobile literacy program	\$1,000.00
Homedale Public Library	purchasing new books and educational DVDs for children	\$1,000.00
Interfaith Sanctuary Housing Services, Inc.	supporting the Family Strengthening and Youth Education program	\$1,000.00
McCall-Donnelly Education Foundation	supporting the Club Espanol after-school program	\$1,000.00
Middleton Public Library	updating the School Readiness and Success Area of the library	\$1,000.00
Notus Public Library	supporting the Summer Reading and winter/spring break programs and increasing fiction for elementary age children and adults	\$1,000.00
West Ada School District Eagle Hills Elementary School	purchasing a programmable robot kit for the school's Rocket-Robotic Camp	\$999.00